John DeForest Harris Attorney at Law Florida Bar Number 192576 551 Finchley Rd. Maltland, FL 32751 407/644-8070

1381

Dates

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Bureau of Corporate Records P. D. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32301-6327

400001716604 -02/16/96--01009--014 ****122.50 *****122.50

FILING OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR: REI

ZEKE LTD., INC.

Dear Sirs:

Please find enclosed the Original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation for :

Also, please find my check in the amount of 3 122.50in payment for the following items:

\$122.50

1.	Filing Fee	\$35.00
2.	Designated Agent Fee	35.00
з.	Centified Copy Fee	52.50

TOTAL

Please return the Certified Copy of the Articles to the undersigned.

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, I am,

Lift muss eye with Lift muss eye with and 2-14-96 with 20 openle Bh with the power Bh hich for the . Sincerely yours, Ohn Retrust Harris John DeForest Harris JDH/hs enclosures CC: GAVE AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORTECT - Mame DATE ----DOC. EXAM_



4.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

96 FEB 14 PH 12: 53

ZEKE LIMITED, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

ZEKE LIMITED, INC.

ARTICLE II

This corporation shall exist perpetually, commencing on the date of execution and acknowledgement of these Articles or upon the filing with the Secretary of the State of Florida, in the event that these Articles are not filed within five (5) days, exclusive of holidays, after execution and acknowledgement; and shall exist perpetually unless sooner dissolved by law.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

This corporation is organized to buy, sell, own, improve, develop, manage, rent, lease, control, and otherwise deal in and with real and personal property of every nature, and for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK

The authorized capital stock of this corporation shall

consist of SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (7500) shares of common stock with a par value of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) per unare.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business shall not be less than FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$500.00).

ARTICLE VI

ADDRESS

The address of the principal place of business shall be: 6032 Amberly Court, Orlando, FL 32822

with the privilege of having branch or other offices or stores at other places within or without the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VII

OFFICERS

The business of this corporation shall be conducted by its officers duly elected by the corporation and stockholders. There will be no Board of Directors.

ARTICLE VIII

SUBSCRIBERS

The names and street or post office addresses of each subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation and the number of shares subscribed for by each are as follows:

NAME	ADDRESS	SHARES	& CONSIDERATION
Steven Broughton	6032 Amberly Ct. Orlando, FL 32822		.1000, \$1,000,00
June Broughton	2763 Curtiss Av Apt Sarasota, FL 34231		1000, \$1,000.00
Philip Broughton	3974 Countryview Dr Sarasota, FL 33589	•	1000, \$1,000.00

Jack Vanater	1336 Summer Breeze Rd. Oralndo, FL 32822	1000, 4	1,000.00
Barbara Morgante	6032 Amberly Ct. Orlando, FL 32822	500,	\$500.00
J. D. Harris	4437 Arcle St. Orlando, FL 32812	500.	\$500.00

ARTICLE IX

The names and street or post office addresses of the President, Vice-President, Secretary and Treasurer of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of existence of the corporation or until their successors are elected and appointed, and have qualified, are as follows:

POSITION	NAME	ADDRESS
President	Steven Broughton	same
1st Vice President	Phillp Broughton	same
2nd Vice President	Jack Vanater	Same
Secretary	June Broughton	same
Treasurer	Barbara Morgante	same

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the undersigned, have made and subscribed these Articles of Incorporation in the City of Orlando, County of Orange, State of Florida, for the uses and purposes aforementioned, this <u>20</u> day of

anllang_, 1996.

(SEAL) Steven Broughton

C (SEAL) Jun rough/:on _(SEAL) Philip Broughton

Vohator Jack. Barbara Moragnatel (SEAL) . D. Harris

J. D. Harris

STATE OF FLORIDA

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, the undersigned authorities, personally appeared those persons named: to me known to be the persons named in and who subscribed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and they individually or severally acknowledge before me that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein expressed.

JUANG COUNTY OF ___

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED by S	teven Broughton, this
- NH gay of Klub Upply	
Notary Public My commission expires:	THOMAS J. LUDKO MY COMMISSION # CC 243844 EXPIRES: December 28, 1998 Bonded Tinu Homey Public Underent

Identification, if necessary:

COUNTY OF _Sarash

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED by June Broughton, this 30 M Hutnul

day of Junjury .____, 1996. When to martha Notary Public

My commission expires:

Identification, if necessary: FIG.D. - B623-433-17219-0 COUNTY OF Surces it

MARTHA N ROBERTSON My Commission CC432436 CExpires Feb. 23, 1999 **Bonded by HAI** 800-422-1555

N's mari

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED by Philip Broughton, this 30th day of Danucity, 1996.

FILED) Korner/ 96 FEB 14 PH12:53 SFCASSIONENTRON 12:53 My Completion 50 23230 Explose Feb. 201 (009): 5 TATE Hondood by HAI Kohn-tov Notary Public My commission exploses Identification, if necessary: FLAD B 6 23-673- 43-2150 COUNTY OF -Saviasuden OliANGE SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED by Jack Vanater, this County Co.... day 1/293. HOMAS DIDNARDJ. LUDK W IN MINISION VOSTION SCOS SAMIES: DANNES, DOCUMO, SO \leq A COLOR OF COLOR 18 Notary Public 006 My cummission expires: Ju cost They roted 19 Identification, if necessary: () WANG 6 COUNTY OF . SWORN TO AND, SUBSCRIBED by Barbara Moragnite, this LEC W LANA Jd:(y of _ 1996. THOMAS J. LUDKO MY COMMISSION # CC 243844 EXPIRES: December 20, 1996 Notary Publi Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters My commission expires: Identification, if necessary: COUNTY OF OWANLE SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED by J. D. Harris, this YM ს day O. 1996. Notary Public My commission expires: THE AS J. LUDKO ... ST ABON / CO 145844 Identification, if necessary: SISTE Proventer 28, 1998 They estary frails th Ľ.

John DeForest Harris Attorney at Law 551 Finchley Rd. Maitland, FL 32751 407/644-8070 FUN 192576

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, NAMING

AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First, that ZEKE LIMITED, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at the City of Orlando, County of Orange, State of Florida, has named John Deforest Harris, located at 551 Finchley Rd., Maitland, FL 32751, as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named State Corporation, at a place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to Keeping open said office.

John DeForest Harris Designated Agent

26 ^U Date: January 1996

